Vermilion County, Illinois 2017-2018 Fiscal Budget 11B

	2017 20101 1026 51	
\cap	VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS ORDINANCE AUG 20 20	?ED
	ORDINANCE AUG 20 20]17
	RE: ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF DEPUTY SHERIFFS AND CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS	
	WHEREAS, pursuant to 551LCS 5-3-6008, the Vermilion County Board has the power to set the number of Deput Sheriffs; and,	y
(NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED the number of Deputy Sheriff positions be set at thirty-nine (39) includin the D.A.R.E. Program Officer, plus any number on leave of absence or in training.	g
	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED the number of Correctional employees be set at fifty-two (52) with forty-four (44) of that number being Correction Officers.	vf
	BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED this ordinance supersedes and replaces all previous ordinances.	
	PRESENTED, APPROVED, and RESOLVED by the County Board of Vermilion County, Illinois at its November 14 2017, A.D. meeting.	,
	DATED, this 14th day of November, 2017 A.D.	
	Michael 7. Marron Vermilion County Board Chairman	
	Aye <u>24</u> Nay Absent <u>3</u>	
	Attest:	
\cap	ORDINANCE <u>17-1002</u>	
]